## **EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)**

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKETS UE-200900 & UG-200901 (*Consolidated*) BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, Brent L. Coleman \_\_\_\_\_\_, as attorney in these proceedings for <u>Alliance of Western Energy Consumers</u> (party to these proceedings) agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Dockets UE-200900 & UG-200901 (*Consolidated*), and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully understand its terms and conditions. I further agree to be responsible for any violations of the Protective Order that result from the conduct of administrative staff I allow to have access to Confidential Information.

Brent L. Coleman

Signature

Date

12/17/2020

1750 SW Harbor Way, #450, Portland, OR 97201 Address

## **EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)**

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKETS UE-200900 & UG-200901 (*Consolidated*) BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, <u>Corinne O. Milinovich</u>, as attorney in these proceedings for <u>Alliance of Western Energy Consumers</u> (party to these proceedings) agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Dockets UE-200900 & UG-200901 (*Consolidated*), and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully understand its terms and conditions. I further agree to be responsible for any violations of the Protective Order that result from the conduct of administrative staff I allow to have access to Confidential Information.

Corinne O. Milinovich

Signature

12/17/2020 Date

1750 SW Harbor Way, #450, Portland, OR 97201 Address